CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA RESOLUTION 2013-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA SETTING THE DAY AND TIME FOR THE REGULAR COUNCIL MEETINGS.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council may set the regular council meeting days and times by resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA:

SECTION 1: Regular meetings of the City Council shall be held on the first and third <u>Thursday</u> of each month; and

SECTION 2: The time of such meetings shall be 6:30 p.m.; and

SECTION 3: The Mayor is authorized and empowered to execute this Resolution as presented; and,

SECTION 4: The appropriate officials of the City are hereby authorized and directed to take all actions necessary or reasonably required to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, this 21st day of January, 2014.

APPROVED/EXECUTED

	/s/ Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	Dated: <u>01-23-2014</u>
_/s/ Virginia A. Mefford	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
/s/ Ann P. Roberts ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney	